

®

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34392/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in FA No.222/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 34420 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34603 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34753 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34763 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34780 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34787 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34935 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34936 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing official translation is granted in all the matters.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

No formal notice be issued to Respondent Nos. 1 & 5 in SLP(C) No. 34392 of 2012 as they have already entered appearance.

Let notice be issued to all other respondents in all the cases.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of direction of the High Court as regards payment of compensation under Section 28A of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|