

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34392/2012

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMWATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34763/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34787/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34936/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20739/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20741/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20744/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20745/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20746/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1031/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1032/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Contd....2

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satender Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 34392/2012

Four weeks time, as last chance, is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the fresh particulars of the respondent nos. 2 to 4. He shall also take the appropriate steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List on 08.01.2015.

SLP(C) No. 34763/2012

Respondent no.1 has already filed the counter affidavit, as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, if and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) No. 34787/2012

The office report is that the respondent no.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent no.3, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit

Contd...3

within a period of four weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent no.2 within a period of three weeks.

List on 08.01.2015.

SLP(C) No. 34936/2012

Respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List on 08.01.2015.

SLP(C) No. 20739/2013

The served respondent nos. 1, 4 and 7 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given. Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent nos. 5, 6, and 8 to 10 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List on 08.01.2015.

SLP(C) No. 20744, 20745 and 20746 of 2013 and 1031 and 1032 of 2014:

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List on 08.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar