

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34392/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2012  
in FA No. 222/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMWATI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34420/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34603/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34753/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34763/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34780/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34787/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34935/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34936/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 20739/2013

Digitally signed by  
(With Office Report)

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.02.26

18:36:55 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 20741/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20744/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20745/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20746/2013  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1031/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1032/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Ms. Kirty Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these special leave petitions in usual  
course.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar